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Feedback Analysis — Students 2021-22

SPSS Analysis and interpretation of data

The data on feedback of Students for the year 2021-22 in 4 point Likert scale by
assigning numbers - 1. Very Good, 2: Good and 3: Satisfactory and 4:
Unsatisfactory. The samples size was 1046. The data was subjected to statistical

analysis using Excel.

List of Questions

Question Questions

numbers
Q1 Course Content

(Project Work, Internship, Field Work, Lab)

Q2 Coverage of Syllabus

Q3 Relevance to the present need

Q4 Methodology of Teaching & Learning

Q5 Clarity of Course Content

Q6 Availability of Resources in the Library

Q7 Helps in pursuing Higher Studies
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Bar Chart 1.1: Chart showing the response of students for question 1 in total.
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Pai Chart 1.1: Charge showing the response of students for question 1 in percentage.

The above charts show that 97% (very good and good) of the students agree that the
course content is highly satisfactory.



Coverage of Syllabus
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Bar Chart 1.2: Chart showing the response of students for question 2 in total.
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Pai Chart 1.2: Charge showing the response of students for question 2 in percentage.

The above charts show that 98% (very good and good) of the students agree that the
coverage of syllabus is highly satisfactory.



Relevance to the present need
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Bar Chart 1.3: Chart showing the response of students for question 3 in total.
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Pai Chart 1.3: Charge showing the response of students for question 3 in percentage.

The above charts show that 98% (very good and good) of the students agree that the
learning is relevant to the present needs.



Methodology of Teaching & Learning
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Bar Chart 1.4: Chart showing the response of students for question 1 in total.

Methodology of Teaching & Learning
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Pai Chart 1.4: Charge showing the response of students for question 4 in percentage.

The above charts show that 98% (very good and good) of the students agree that the
methodology of teaching and learning adopted is highly satisfactory.



Clarity of Course Content
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Bar Chart 1.5: Chart showing the response of students for question 1 in total.
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Pai Chart 1.5: Chart showing the response of students for question 5 in percentage.

The above charts show that 98% (very good and good) of the students agree that the
clarity of course content is highly satisfactory.




Availability of Resources in the Library
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Bar Chart 1.6: Chart showing the response of students for question 6 in total.
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Pai Chart 1.6: Charge showing the response of students for question 6 in percentage.

The above charts show that 95% (very good and good) of the students agree that the
availability of resources in the library is highly satisfactory.




Helps in pursuing Higher Studies
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Bar Chart 1.7: Chart showing the response of students for question 7 in total.

Helps in pursuing Higher Studies
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Pai Chart 1.7: Charge showing the response of students for question 7 in percentage.

The above charts show that 94% (very good and good) of the students are highly
satisfied that the course structure helps in pursuing higher studies.
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Very Good |Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory Total
1|Course Content 603 413 30 0 1046
2|Coverage of Syllabus 606 419 21 0 1046
3[Relevance to the present need 602 421 23 0 1046
4|Methodology of Teaching & Learning 648 378 20 0 1046
5|Clarity of Course Content 712 310 21 3 1046
6[Availability of Resources in the Library 771 225 34 16 1046
7|Helps in pursuing Higher Studies 600 386 42 18 1046
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Relevance to the present need
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Availability of Resources in the Library
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Helps in pursuing Higher Studies
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Helps in pursuing Higher Studies
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